RESOLUTION NO. 810

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT A RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION FOR ROAD PURPOSES OF PROPERTY ALONG S. W. BERG PARKWAY LOCATED JUST WEST OF OBC NORTHWEST, INC. FROM CATHERINE S. BOYCE, TRUSTEE, TRACY T. BOYCE AND MELODY P. BOYCE.

WHEREAS, the Canby City Planning Commission approved a design review application for improvements to property owned by Catherine S. Boyce, Trustee, Tracy T. Boyce and Melody P. Boyce to accommodate an expansion of the existing OBC Northwest, Inc facility located on S.W. Berg Parkway. As a condition of approval of the application, the owners agreed to dedicate a portion of its property for right-of-way purposes along the boundary with S.W. Berg Parkway in order to widen S.W. Berg Parkway; and

WHEREAS, CMC 16.88.060 requires the Canby City Council accept all property proposed to be dedicated to the City; and

WHEREAS, Catherine S. Boyce, Trustee, Tracy T. Boyce and Melody P. Boyce have proposed to dedicate a portion of its property to the City for road purposes, a copy of the legal description of the property is attached to the Deed for Road Purposes as Exhibit "A".; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes this right-of-way would be a valuable asset to the City of Canby street system;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby, as follows:

Section 1. The Canby City Council accepts the Right-of-Way Dedication Deed for Road Purposes of a parcel of land as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, from Catherine S. Boyce, Trustee, Tracy T. Boyce and Melody P. Boyce to the City of Canby for the purpose of widening S.W. Berg Parkway in the City of Canby.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Canby City Council directs the Mayor of the City of Canby to execute the Deed for Road Purposes on behalf of the City and insure that it is properly recorded in the Deed Records of Clackamas County, Oregon.

5

Page 1. Resolution No. 810.

This Resolution shall take effect September 4, 2002.

Terry L Prince - Mayor

ATTEST:

Chaune F. Seyrid

Chaunee Seifried, City Recorder, Pro-Tem

Page 2. Resolution No. 810.

AFTER	. RECORI	DING,	RETURN	TO:
-------	----------	-------	--------	-----

The City of Canby 182 N. Holly Street - P.O. Box 930 Canby, OR 97013

SEND TAX STATEMENT TO: The City of Canby Post Office Box 930

Canby, OR 97013

DEED FOR ROAD PURPOSES

Charles B. Boyce, Cathrine S. Boyce, trustee, Tracy T. Boyce, and Melody P. Boyce hereby dedicate to the City of Canby, a Municipal Corporation, the following described real property for purposes of road and utility improvements and road right-of-way, on, over and under such property:

See Exhibits A & B attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance consists of other property or value given or promised, which is the whole consideration.

DATED this 18th day of September , 2002.

Deceased	
Charles B. Boyce	Date
<u>X athrine A. Guyce</u>	8 26 02 Date
Tracy T. Boyce	8/26/02 Date
× Melody P Boyre Melody P. Boyce	8 26 02 Date
STATE OF OREGON))ss. County of CLACKAMAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 26 da 2002, by Charles B. Boyce, Cathrine S. Boyce, Tracy T. Boyc	
Jovalus Jr.)	Mixwell
Notary Public for Orego My Commission Expires	
Accepted: The City of Canby	OFFICIAL SEAL DOUGLAS J. MAXWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 348998 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 2005
By: <u>Mayor</u> , City of Canby	

				ON HEA				• 55				
			CENTER	FOR HE	ALTH ST	TATISTI	CS					
· · · · ·			GON DEP	ARTMENT	OF HUM	AN RESO	URCES			ه بر	1. 19 M	
· · · · ·	269136 I.D. TAG NO.			HEALTH	DIVISION		÷.					ૺ૾ૺૢ
v ia	cal File Number	1	CENTE	R FOR HE	E OF DE	ATH	136 .	State I	lie Numb	у С. ч. А		
I DECEC	DENT'S THAT		Middle		Losi		2. BEX			EATH MANIN,	Deys Yes.	a series and the series of the
- SOCIAL	Charles BECURITY NUMBE	ISA AGE Last Birt	Brainar	d er t Year Sc. 1	BOYCE	. BIRTHPLACE	Ma]	B Foreign T	MAY 2	5. 1998 HATH (Menin, 1		
	DI-8872 CEDENT EVER IN	(Years) 79	Mos	Days Hours		St. Pau			Dec. 2	8, 1918	ind in the second s	19. 18 4 1
U.C. ADA		HOSPITAL DIADA				F DEATH (Chee ursing Home E	t only one) Decedent's Ho	me (JÖthe	(Specily)	r. 		
~ 1	vidence S	stilution, give street	and numberj		Sc. CITY, 1	OWN, OR LOC	ATION OF DEA			. COUNTY OF	DEATH	÷. ¢.
10. DECE	DENT'S USUAL OC			OF BUSINESSAN		side, O	RITAL STATUS	Married.	2 SPOUSE	Clatsop		
Do the	ruse reined) CEO		Auric	ultural S	Sunnites		Married Married		athri			
134. REBID	ENCE . BTATE	36. COUNTY	13c. Ci	TY, TOWN DALOG	AIION	Marries	TREET AND NU	MBEN	athrir	e S. Bo	YL-E	na manang
TSe. TRSID	egon ISC 200	Multnomah	AS RECEDENS	OF HISPANIDON		S RACE Ameli Black, White, e	15 S. W.	Skyl	LINE 6. DECEDE	IT'S EDUCATIO	N	2.1
Ly Yes E	1	inter Spec	cah, Puerlo Ries	OF MEPANIDIAN		White		Elementar	(Becondary	(0-12) College	114 DI & +	**
11. FATHE	A NAME INDI		11 18 MOTH	ER NAME HIST	Sermiddle n	WIII C	· LANG			Istionship to de		
Ton METH	ES A.	BOYCE	Clari me Maa		Stutenri		A Carl	TINIE CATION C	S. BOY	ce - Wi	fe	
D Burial	Cramation UN	moval interistato	1 111	Here Same	A/ 5	i Canto						
	TURE OF FUNERA			dn Cremat		22 NAME AD	DREBS AND W	E FACILI	Orego	n		
1-8	· ///	T+	15	3606	TT	FATTLY A	Sinset			ry nanor 9	7005 - 1	1945) 1945 - 1
	FILED IMONT . DUT	CHI NJ.	APT M		B	n jak		MA.	AH I	AL C	Cherry To	
25. 010 14	SPITAL PROBESEN	TATIVE MAKE FRO	EBLAON ANAM	MIDAL OUD CON	SANDIGE TES			S OF IS		XI HO DA	A star	1947 - 1947 -
<u> </u>			7		- 22	ALC: THE		poule	5 640	ed.	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
	TO HE CI	UNITETER BY CER	TIFYINO PHYSIC	HAN CH		11/2	a ne compues			EXAMINER	- F	P.J.
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	WAS MEDICAL E	1 1 11	1601		10.000	TAT DIS. OAT	E PONC		Munih, Day, 1	West Hown	1.1
	81 441	100. de Alh octiered	at the time, dat	y piges and		UNAN DISAL	pla kaminikion a	right invest	igadion, in n	ty opinion deal	ocured .	<u> </u>
		J. J.	The	CUHL U	NICH		* /		11	ALL STATES	Te in	183
30 DATE	SHENED Month	y, Yearly by	vorps.			DATE MONED	Monin, Day, Yo	1017 200	1	COUNTY		Considered .
	TITLE ADDRESS		RAMEDICALLE	XAMINER (PROC		<u>_ *</u>	1	_#		<u>م نم ۳۵ از مت م</u>		in f
Jame	s V. Sisk,	~725 S.	Wahanna,	+ Seaside		in 9713	8		Pro de la	-12.8	A.C.S.	
35, NAME	OF ATTENDING PH		THAN CERTIFU	A (Type or the)	te N	- Alexandre	A SALAN	¢.	21	1.45		1
SA IMMET	MATE CAUBE IENTI		SEPER LINE TO	Alex reading real	The del on the	official dying, a	P.C. MAG OF M	APPHAIOLA V	west.	Interval betw	een onsel	No.
	Gastro TO, OR AS A COM	Intestinal ISEQUENCE OF:	bleedti	18	The second second	Contraction of the second second				Interval beim	ban ones	18 Å
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO, OR AS A COP	SECUENCE DE					بد` 		د ما رواند. معرف معرف المراجع	Intervel betw	Can anal	
i tel										and Beath	fit .	
II OTI	IER BIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS - le death but not resu	ting in the under	liying cause given k	n PART L	37. Did lobacco to the death	1	36, A	UTOPSY 39	H YES were find	res sons des R	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
3.9. D	isbetes						L) Probably	n.	D No V	10700 UNQ	Dim C	14 A.
	IER OF DEATH Iniural D Pendi	ine (Monti	OF INJURY 415	INJURY	AT WORK?	AId. DESCRUBE	HOW INJURY (DOCUMMED				
1 1 1 Mar 2 1	iccident Unde Juleide Mann	ier i	/a	i	LI Yee 040			<u> </u>	ang da		<u> A 18 ;</u>	-
	iomicide D Legal	ention 418 PLAC	E OF INJURY . ing \$16. (Specify)	At home form, stree	il, lactory, office	ANT. LOCATION	r (Street and Nu	mber of Pe	al Roote N	umber: City or	ann Stall	3 t. 1
	FOR REGISTRAR	Ś UŚE			I		and the second sec		*		A sel	E g
1	·	1		4.				يېلىمىنى ئې 14 ئېلى		1 Start	2.1	1
La -			ORIGIN	AL VITAL ST	ATISTICS	CUPA		<u> </u>				a the
and part	* 1 *			•		• .	e, e a la seconda	بالم الم الم الم	ي الم		Sec.	14
	IFY THAT TH									R THE VIT	ALTAN	
	IN EACTS OF			FCORDS UN	NT OF TH	E OREGO	N HEALTH	I DIVISI	UN.S.	10 88 2 m B	Sec. 14	19
RECOR							10	M	<u>م</u> مر ا	. M.J.		1.5%

A ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE AT A STATE OF A

100 -100 -

* . S. A 16.

EXHIBIT 'A'

Beginning in the southwest corner of that tract of land described by document number 0094-71906, a contract sale from Charles B. and Cathrine S. Boyce to Tracy T. and Melody P. Boyce, Clackamas County Deed Records, which is the true point of beginning; thence heading northerly along the western boundary of said tract of land, to a point of intersection with a line located seventy (70) feet south of and parallel to the northern boundary of said tract of land; thence continuing easterly along said line at a bearing of S89°53'40"E for a distance of 7.41 feet; thence S00°20'21"W for a distance of 169.58 feet; thence continuing along a curve left of radius 280.00 feet for a length of 62.69 feet; thence S12°29'19"E for a distance of 36.84 feet, more or less, to the southern boundary of said tract of land; thence N89°52'03"W along the southern boundary of said tract for a distance of 44.52 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning. Excepting that portion of the described dedication that falls within the footprint of the existing building as shown on attached Exhibit 'B'.

